

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10791/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2011 in WA No.
1312/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALARIKKAL HOTELS PRIVATE LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioners prays for a day's time to place on
record some additional documents. Let the needful be
done during the course of the day.

List on 2nd May, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master