

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7222 OF 2011

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KALARIKKAL HOTELS PRIVATE LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

(Appln(s) for vacating interim order)

Date: 15/12/2011 This Application was called on in
Mentioning Board today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balachandran, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh karat, Adv.
Mr. Biju Raman, Adv.
Ms. Leena Nair, Adv.
Mr. Meena C.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice in the application.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. accepts notice and prays
for time to reply to the application. Let him do so
within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary,
may be filed within two weeks.

Call the application in the month of January,
2012.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master